TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM363581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kelemen's Kreations, LLC		10/20/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emsco Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	617 Church Street	
City:	Girard	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16417	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3306175	IMPACT ELIMINATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8144544647

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 814-870-7715 jdsilva@mijb.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Jonathan M. D'Silva

Address Line 1: 100 State Street, Suite 700 Erie, PENNSYLVANIA 16507 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53439.0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan M. D'Silva
SIGNATURE:	/DSI/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=IMPACTELIMINATORAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005675 FRAME: 0561

900345391

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Kelemen's Kreations, LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company with a place of business at 710 N. Post Oak Rd, Ste 350, Houston, Texas 77024-3853 owns the trademark IMPACT ELIMINATOR, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 9 October 2007 under Registration No. 3306175;

AND WHEREAS Emsco Group, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Pennsylvania corporation with a principal place of business at 617 Church Street, Girard, Pennsylvania 16417, is desirous of acquiring all rights to the trademark in the United States of America.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all substantial rights, title and interest in and to the trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the right to sue third parties for infringement of the trademark (including but not limited to past, present and future infringement, damages and injunctive relief), accruing based on activities occurring prior to the Effective Date hereof or hereafter, and any current or future right to receive royalties based on any of the foregoing, and all right, title and interest in and to any applications for registration and/or registrations for the trademark or renewal(s) thereof.

Executed at Belmont CA, on OCTOber 20, 20.15

Robert P Weber on behalf of

Patent Kinetics, LLC, which is the

Manager / Member of Kelemen's Kreations, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005675 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 11/24/2015